RESOLUTION NO. 91-58

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES

APPOINTING A MEMBER REPRESENTING THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES TO THE SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT WATER RESOURCES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Michael Grantham has resigned as the member representing the City of Paso Robles on the Water Resources Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, Ernie Smith will continue to represent the City of Paso Robles as first alternate, and

WHEREAS, consistent with the bylaws of the Water Resources Advisory Committee, the City of Paso Robles recommends John R. McCarthy as its representative on the Water Resources Advisory Committee; and

the City of Paso Robles recommends A. Charles E. Johnson be appointed second alternate to the Water Resources Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

That John R. McCarthy be appointed member representing the City of Paso Robles on the Water Resources Advisory Committee.

Section 1. That A. Charles E. Johnson be appointed member representing the City of Paso Robles as second alternate on the Water Resources Advisory Committee.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this _7th day of May , 1991, on the following vote:

AYES:

Russell, Reneau, Picanco, Martin and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

Christian E. Iversen,

ATTEST:

Eankston,